## Health First Indiana- Hendricks County Plan



## **Background**

Hendricks County has opted in to "Health First Indiana" public health initiative. The goal was to identify strengths and weaknesses and develop strategies to ensure that all Hoosiers have access to core public health services that help prevent disease and promote positive health outcomes.

## Positions to be funded:

- Public Health Education
- Fatality Review
- School Health
- Sexually Transmitted
  Infection Prevention
- Chronic Disease
  Prevention/ Wellness
- Environmental Health
- Tobacco Prevention and Cessation
- Data, Metrics/Improvement Efforts
- Resource Navigation
- Vital Records
- Financial/ Contract
  Management

## **Additional Fund Usage**

The funding will position Hendricks County to work with partners to better improve access to services and address important health issues that impact residents' life expectancy and health outcomes.

The Hendricks County Health Department values each of our partners and the work they do to improve our communities. We will continue to dedicate our time and efforts towards improving and utilizing community partnerships such as the Hendricks County Health Partnership, and look forward to the progress we will make together.

For more information on Health First Indiana, visit www.healthfirstindiana.com

To learn more about Health First Indiana in Hendricks County, visit bit.ly/Health1stHendricksCounty

To become involved with the Hendricks County Health Partnership, visit <u>hendrickshealthpartnership.org</u>